NSPGD1 Series
Intergrated Gauge Pressure Sensor
Datasheet (EN) 1.2
Copyright © 2022, NOVOSENSE
 Page 1
Product Overview
NSPGD1 series are calibrated gauge pressure sensor
which combines state-of-art MEMS sensor technology and

NSPGD1 Series Datasheet (EN) 1.2
Copyright © 2022, NOVOSENSE                  Page 12
8. Order Information
Product NO.
Output
type
Pressure range Output range Clamp level Gain and offset supply
PL PH OL OH VCL VCH A B voltage
NSPGD1F002RT02 Ratiometric 0kPa 2kPa 0.50V 4.50V 4.76% 94% 0.40000 0.10000 5V
NSPGD1F004RT03 Ratiometric 0kPa 3.92kPa 1.00V 4.92V 0% 100% 0.20000 0.20000 5V
NSPGD1F006DT04 I2C 0kPa 6kPa 838861 7549746 NA NA 0.13333 0.10000 5V
NSPGD1F003AT05 Absolute 0mmH2O 325mmH2O 0.50V 4.50V 0% 100% 0.00246 0.10000 5V
NSPGD1F005AT06 Absolute 0mmH2O 450mmH2O 0.50V 4.50V 0% 100% 0.00178 0.10000 5V
NSPGD1F010RT07 Ratiometric 0kPa 10kPa 0.50V 4.50V 0% 100% 0.08000 0.10000 5V
NSPGD1F010DT10 I2C 0kPa 10kPa 838861 7549746 NA NA 0.08000 0.10000 3.3V
NSPGD1F004FT12 Frequency 0mmH2O 350mmH2O 3.125kHz 28.125kHz NA NA 0.002285714 0.10000 5V
NSPGD1F005AT14 Absolute 0kPa 5kPa 0.5V 4.5V 0% 100% 0.16000 0.10000 5V
NSPGD1F004FT15 Frequency 0mmH2O 350mmH2O 43.410kHz 36.060kHz NA NA -0.000336 0.694560 5.0V
NSPGD1F010AT16 Absolute 0kPa 10kPa 0.33V 2.97V 0% 100% 0.080000 0.100000 3.3V
NSPGD1F005DT17 I2C 0kPa 5kPa 838861 7549746 NA NA 0.160000 0.100000 5.0V
NSPGD1F001DT18 I2C 0Pa 600Pa 838861 7549746 NA NA 0.001333 0.100000 5.0V
Naming Convention:
NSP(GD1)(F)(002)(R)(T)(02)
Series
Air nozzle